Lutheran Laymen's League Kansas District Information about Applying for Student Financial Aid for the 2024-2025 Academic Year

Dear Student:

CONGRATULATIONS on your enrollment in one of the Lutheran Church – Missouri Synod's fine universities or seminaries in preparation for full-time church work. The Kansas District Lutheran Laymen's League is pleased to provide financial assistance to students. All financial aid is provided on a "needs" basis. All information given on the following forms will be held in STRICT CONFIDENCE.

Please download the following forms from the web page at the following URL:

https://www.lhmks.org/lll ks student aid.htm

Financial Aid Application Form. Please fill this out and return it to Charles Friedrichs, 457 Arrowhead Road, Bremen, KS 66412-8615. Application deadline is June 1, 2024.

Notice of Acceptance of Enrollment, which is to be filled out by the school you will be attending. Return information is printed on the form.

Financial aid is also provided by the following groups. Please write to them and request the proper forms or download the application forms and instructions from their web sites.

LCMS Kansas District

Attention: Shannon Fender

1000 SW 10th Ave.

Topeka, KS 66604-1104

785-357-4441, ext. 1001

Email: shannon@kslcms.org

Application deadline is June 1, 2024.

Web page URL: https://kslcms.org/kansas-district-stewardship/education-grants/

Lutheran Women's Missionary League Kansas District

Julie Hatesohl

225 Highland Pointe Drive

Manhattan, Kansas 66503

Email: financialaid@kansaslwml.org

Application deadline is June 1, 2024.

PDF application URL:

https://www.kansaslwml.org/wp-content/uploads/2024/01/SFA-APPLICATION-REVISED-1.4.2024-FINAL.pdf

Online application can be accessed from the Applications section of the web page at this URL: https://www.kansaslwml.org/organizational-resources/

St. John's College Alumni Association * Must be direct descendant of St. John's alumni or faculty.

P.O. Box 376

Winfield, KS 67156

620-221-1572

Email: sjcaa1@cox.net

Application deadline is April 1, 2024.

Web page URL: http://www.stjohnsalumni.org/financial aid.html

If you have any questions, please call Charles Friedrichs at 785-767-3656 or send him a message at email address **kidsrit2@hotmail.com**